

Commerce ark Office

Attorney Ref.: TM-2048

101821226

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

(37 CFR 3.31) TRADEMARKS ONLY

¹¹6 **1**6 **200**1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original or copy thereof:

the second secon	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THE E-Z-DO COMPANY	E-Z DO, INC. 40 Executive Ave. Edison, New Jersey 08817
A partnership of the state of New Jersey	A corporation of the State of New Jersey
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4. Application number(s):
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Registration Number(s):
[] Other	1,746,399
Execution Date: August 9, 2001	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and Registrations: 1
Paul A. Fattibene	7. Total fee Enclosed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Fattibene and Fattibene 2480 Post Road Southport, CT 06490	8. Should the total fee not be enclosed or adequate, please charge deposit account no. 06-0250 as required.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Wan 1	AUG 1 3 2001
Paul A. Fattibene	Date

08/22/2001 GTON11 00000187 1746399

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, THE E-Z-DO COMPANY. a New Jersey partnership, located and doing business at 40 Executive Ave., Edison, NJ 08817 (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the trademark

TUFF STOR

which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as,

Registration No. 1,746,399 registered January 12, 1993;

WHEREAS, E-Z DO, INC., a New Jersey corporation, located and doing business at 40 Executive Ave., Edison, NJ 08817 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said service mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and with the right to sue for and receive damages for past infringement of said service mark in its own name and without joinder of Assignor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and advantage, and for its legal representatives, heirs, assigns, and successors as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9TH day of August 2001.

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

The E-Z-DO Company

By:

Mark Densen
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of New Jersey

County of MIDDLESEX

On this 9TH day of August 2001, before me appeared Mark Densen who declared that he is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said Assignor, and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be his own.

Kurd A Madelen Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2005

Inandeur

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0398